
GRAIN PRODUCTS

RATE ITEM PRICE LIST

BNSF 90122
ITEM: 3000CUSTOMER COPY

INTERLINE

GENERAL RULES

• Freight charges must be prepaid when BNSF is the originating carrier or freight charges must be collect when BNSF is the terminating carrier.

• Price applies in U.S. Funds.

• Price is subject to a Fuel Surcharge. A mileage based fuel surcharge will be applied to the rates or charges in this price authority for the shipment, as provided for in Item 3377-Series, ($3.25 Strike Price) of
BNSF Rules Book 6100-Series. This amount will be added to the freight bill.

• The Price document number, correct address and patron code must be shown on the bill of lading to insure accurate billing.

• Price authority is subject to change without notice.

• Transportation under this agreement is subject to BNSF Rules Book 6100-Series in effect as of the date of shipment. A copy of this Rules Book may be obtained via the internet at: www.BNSF.com.

• Prices in this Rate Item Price List alternate with other Rate Item Price Lists.

• Prices in this Rate Item Price List do not alternate with other Rate Item Price Lists.

• Switching charges at the origin will not be absorbed. Switching charges at Destination will be absorbed up to $250.00. No more than $250.00 per car will be absorbed. Any additional amount will be assessed.

COMMODITY DEFINITIONS

CODE STCC DESCRIPTION

2871236 MONOAMMONIUM PHOSPHATE FERTILIZER

2871250 SUPERPHOSPHATE (ACID PHOSPHATE), OTHER THAN AMMONIATED

2871251 SUPERPHOSPHATE (ACID PHOSPHATE), AMMONIATED, OR PHOSPHATE ROCK, ACIDULATED OR AMMONIATED

2871235; 36; 38 NEW

2871235 DIAMMONIUM PHOSPHATE FERTILIZER

2871236 MONOAMMONIUM PHOSPHATE FERTILIZER

2871238 MONOAMMONIUM PHOSPHATE FERTILIZER, WITH SULPHUR AND/OR ZINC

EQUIPMENT
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EQ+HOP, C RR, ZR Covered, rail Price applies in Rail Owned/Leased Covered Hopper Cars. Mileage allowance will not apply.

EQ+HOP,C,PR,ZR Pvt. Covered Zero mlg. Price applies in Shipper Owned or Leased Covered Hopper Cars. Mileage payments will not apply.

SINGLE CARS

ORIGIN DESTINATION COMMODITY ROUTE MIN WGT Pvt. Covered Zero mlg. Covered, rail

MAPLETON, IL LOGANVILLE, OR 2871250-
SUPERPHOSPHATE

TPW-PEORI-BNSF 190,000 LB $99.50 PT $104.10 PT

MAPLETON, IL SUMAS, WA 2871250-
SUPERPHOSPHATE

TPW-PEORI-BNSF 190,000 LB $105.50 PT $110.10 PT

NORTH ST LOUIS, MO ABBOTSFORD, BC 2871236-MAMON PHOS
FERT

BNSF-SUMAS-SRY 190,000 LB $98.28 PT $101.28 PT

NORTH ST LOUIS, MO ABBOTSFORD, BC 2871250-
SUPERPHOSPHATE

BNSF-SUMAS-SRY 190,000 LB $98.28 PT $101.28 PT

NORTH ST LOUIS, MO ABBOTSFORD, BC 2871251-
SUPERPHOSPHATE

BNSF-SUMAS-SRY 190,000 LB $98.28 PT $101.28 PT

GALENA PARK, TX PARIS, TX 2871235; 36; 38 NEW BNSF-MADIL-KRR 190,000 LB $48.11 PT $51.65 PT
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UNIT OF MEASURE

LB Per Pound

PT Per Net Ton

ROUTE

BNSF-MADIL-KRR

BNSF-SUMAS-SRY

TPW-PEORI-BNSF

CHANGE INDICATOR DESCRIPTIONS

A Add

C Change

D Decrease

I Increase

K Cancel

M Multiple

X Expire

DEFINITIONS

CI Change Indicator

MIN WGT Minimum Weight

UOM Unit of Measure

+ Switching Limits
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NOTES
Renewal
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